

PS&E JOB NO: 00A043 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005991 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0940  
 HWY : SR 524  
 TITLE : SR 524  
 PINE ST: SR 524 VIC TO SR 104 - SPUR  
 00A043  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 2 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053-9402 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-19.01%		-24.30%				26.76%
			28,400.00	23,000.00	-5,400	21,500.00	-6,900	36,000.00	7,600		
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK										
	34.0000	m2	18.0000	40.0000	122.22%	50.0000	177.78%	55.0000	205.56%		
			612.00	1,360.00	748	1,700.00	1,088	1,870.00	1,258		
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB										
	25.0000	m	30.0000	40.0000	33.33%	25.0000	-16.67%	25.0000	-16.67%		
			750.00	1,000.00	250	625.00	-125	625.00	-125		
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	1148.0000	m	0.2500	0.1200	-52.00%	0.1200	-52.00%	0.2500	0.00%		
			287.00	137.76	-149	137.76	-149	287.00	0		
5	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE										
	35.0000	m2	16.0000	17.0000	6.25%	17.0000	6.25%	17.0000	6.25%		
			560.00	595.00	35	595.00	35	595.00	35		
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER										
	7.9300	HUND	350.0000	100.0000	-71.43%	100.0000	-71.43%	80.0000	-77.14%		
			2,775.50	793.00	-1,983	793.00	-1,983	634.40	-2,141		
GRADING											
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	700.0000	m2	15.0000	50.0000	233.33%	16.0000	6.67%	25.0000	66.67%		
			10,500.00	35,000.00	24,500	11,200.00	700	17,500.00	7,000		
SURFACING											
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE										
	185.0000	t	23.0000	35.0000	52.17%	33.0000	43.48%	35.0000	52.17%		
			4,255.00	6,475.00	2,220	6,105.00	1,850	6,475.00	2,220		
LIQUID ASPHALT											
9	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT										
	6.1300	t	400.0000	400.0000	0.00%	400.0000	0.00%	350.0000	-12.50%		
			2,452.00	2,452.00	0	2,452.00	0	2,145.50	-307		
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			402.00	402.00		402.00		402.00			

PS&E JOB NO: 00A043 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005991 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL0940  
 HWY : SR 524  
 TITLE : SR 524  
 PINE ST: SR 524 VIC TO SR 104 - SPUR  
 00A043  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 2 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053-9402 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
11	CRACK SEALING								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	6629.0000	m2	8.0000	-56.25%	3.5000	-59.38%	5.0000	-37.50%	
			53,032.00		23,201.50		21,544.25		33,145.00
13	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:								
	321.0000	t	40.0000	37.50%	55.0000	27.50%	51.0000	27.50%	45.0000
			12,840.00		17,655.00		16,371.00		14,445.00
14	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR								
	353.0000	t	55.0000	0.00%	55.0000	45.45%	80.0000	45.45%	60.0000
			19,415.00		19,415.00		28,240.00		21,180.00
15	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:								
	1297.0000	t	45.0000	-15.56%	38.0000	0.00%	45.0000	0.00%	46.0000
			58,365.00		49,286.00		58,365.00		59,662.00
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			2.00		2.00		2.00		2.00
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			2.00		2.00		2.00		2.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
18	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00
TRAFFIC									
19	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER								
	25.0000	m	75.0000	100.00%	150.0000	100.00%	150.0000	100.00%	155.0000
			1,875.00		3,750.00		3,750.00		3,875.00
20	PAINT LINE								
	1148.0000	m	0.9000	-44.44%	0.5000	-44.44%	0.5000	-44.44%	0.5000
			1,033.20		574.00		574.00		574.00





PS&E JOB NO: 00A043 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005991 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0940  
 HWY : SR 524  
 TITLE : SR 524  
 PINE ST: SR 524 VIC TO SR 104 - SPUR  
 00A043  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 2 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053-9402 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
45	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
46	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	1,000.00	-33.33%	1,000.00	-33.33%	500.00	-66.67%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$346,794.26	\$337,752.51	-2.61%	\$351,841.21	1.46%	\$364,507.10	5.11%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A043 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005991 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0940  
 HWY : SR 524  
 TITLE : SR 524  
 PINE ST: SR 524 VIC TO SR 104 - SPUR  
 00A043  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 2 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 14800 195TH SE  
 MONROE WA 98272-9777  
 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-4.93%
			28,400.00	27,000.00	-1,400
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	34.0000	m2	18.0000	28.5000	58.33%
			612.00	969.00	357
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB				
	25.0000	m	30.0000	60.2500	100.83%
			750.00	1,506.25	756
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	1148.0000	m	0.2500	0.1300	-48.00%
			287.00	149.24	-138
5	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	35.0000	m2	16.0000	17.8500	11.56%
			560.00	624.75	65
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	7.9300	HUND	350.0000	155.0000	-55.71%
			2,775.50	1,229.15	-1,546
GRADING					
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	700.0000	m2	15.0000	15.0000	0.00%
			10,500.00	10,500.00	0
SURFACING					
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	185.0000	t	23.0000	35.0000	52.17%
			4,255.00	6,475.00	2,220
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	6.1300	t	400.0000	400.0000	0.00%
			2,452.00	2,452.00	0
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00%
			402.00	402.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A043 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005991 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0940  
 HWY : SR 524  
 TITLE : SR 524  
 PINE ST: SR 524 VIC TO SR 104 - SPUR  
 00A043  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 2 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 14800 195TH SE  
 MONROE WA 98272-9777  
 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00%
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	6629.0000	m2	8.0000	5.0000	-37.50%
			53,032.00	33,145.00	-19,887
13	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:				
	321.0000	t	40.0000	56.0000	40.00%
			12,840.00	17,976.00	5,136
14	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	353.0000	t	55.0000	65.0000	18.18%
			19,415.00	22,945.00	3,530
15	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:				
	1297.0000	t	45.0000	52.0000	15.56%
			58,365.00	67,444.00	9,079
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00%
			2.00	2.00	
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00%
			2.00	2.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
18	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
19	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER				
	25.0000	m	75.0000	124.5000	66.00%
			1,875.00	3,112.50	1,238
20	PAINT LINE				
	1148.0000	m	0.9000	0.5500	-38.89%
			1,033.20	631.40	-402

PS&E JOB NO: 00A043      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005991      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : XL0940  
 HWY : SR 524  
 TITLE : SR 524  
       PINE ST: SR 524 VIC TO SR 104 - SPUR  
 00A043  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 2 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 14800 195TH SE  
 MONROE WA 98272-9777  
 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
21	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 40.3000	m2	70.0000 2,821.00	25.2500 1,017.58	-63.93% -1,803
22	PLASTIC STOP LINE 9.2000	m	70.0000 644.00	21.0000 193.20	-70.00% -451
23	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 7.4900	HUND	250.0000 1,872.50	185.0000 1,385.65	-26.00% -487
24	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.4500	HUND	550.0000 247.50	405.0000 182.25	-26.36% -65
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1148.0000	m	0.2200 252.56	0.5000 574.00	127.27% 321
26	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	800.0000 1,600.00	-33.33% -800
27	FORCE ACCOUNT - LOOP TESTING EST.		250.00	250.00	0.00%
28	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 50.0000	HR	15.0000 750.00	20.0000 1,000.00	33.33% 250
29	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	75.00% 3,000
30	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 50.0000	HR	12.0000 600.00	2.5000 125.00	-79.17% -475
31	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		7,000.00	6,000.00	-14.29% -1,000



PS&E JOB NO: 00A043      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005991      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : XL0940  
 HWY : SR 524  
 TITLE : SR 524  
       PINE ST: SR 524 VIC TO SR 104 - SPUR  
 00A043  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 2 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 14800 195TH SE  
 MONROE WA 98272-9777  
 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2000.0000	HR	26.0000 52,000.00	35.0000 70,000.00	34.62% 18,000
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 26.0000	DAY	50.0000 1,300.00	80.0000 2,080.00	60.00% 780
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 375.0000	HR	35.0000 13,125.00	40.0000 15,000.00	14.29% 1,875
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 37.0000	m2	130.0000 4,810.00	105.0000 3,885.00	-19.23% -925
OTHER ITEMS					
36	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 7.0000	EACH	175.0000 1,225.00	350.0000 2,450.00	100.00% 1,225
37	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 34.0000	m2	80.0000 2,720.00	57.2500 1,946.50	-28.44% -774
38	ADJUST MANHOLE 30.0000	EACH	250.0000 7,500.00	675.0000 20,250.00	170.00% 12,750
39	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 32.0000	EACH	235.0000 7,520.00	475.0000 15,200.00	102.13% 7,680
40	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00% 0
41	ADJUST VALVE BOX 41.0000	EACH	200.0000 8,200.00	325.0000 13,325.00	62.50% 5,125
42	FORCE ACCOUNT - ADJUST JUNCTION BOX EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00%

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/17/2001

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 10:39

PS&E JOB NO: 00A043      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005991      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : XL0940  
 HWY : SR 524  
 TITLE : SR 524  
       PINE ST: SR 524 VIC TO SR 104 - SPUR  
 00A043  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 2 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 14800 195TH SE  
 MONROE WA 98272-9777  
 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
45	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
46	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.		1,500.00	1,000.00	-33.33%
						-500
	CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$346,794.26</u>	<u>\$389,528.47</u>	<u>12.32%</u>